PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6158136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFRABUILD WIRE PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	PO BOX H302
City:	AUSTRALIA SQUARE, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8955612
Patent Number:	9605791
Patent Number:	8458966
Patent Number:	10323436
Patent Number:	9551457
Patent Number:	10428554
Patent Number:	10011409
Patent Number:	D723186
Patent Number:	D723188
Patent Number:	D725296
Patent Number:	D723187
Patent Number:	D725297
Application Number:	29602457
Patent Number:	D587548
Patent Number:	D606212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

> **PATENT** REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0365

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043153-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/david r. price/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=28404443_Company_Extract_Infrabuild_Wire_Pty_Ltd_-_as_recorded#page1.tif source=28404443_Company_Extract_Infrabuild_Wire_Pty_Ltd_-_as_recorded#page2.tif source=28404443_Company_Extract_Infrabuild_Wire_Pty_Ltd_-_as_recorded#page3.tif source=28404443_Company_Extract_Infrabuild_Wire_Pty_Ltd_-_as_recorded#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0366



Current & Historical Company Extract

Name: INFRABUILD WIRE PTY LIMITED

ACN: 000 010 873

Date/Time: 11 March 2020 AEST 12:12:49 PM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

PATENT REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0367

Organisation Details		Document Number
Current Organisation Details	3	
Name:	INFRABUILD WIRE PTY LIMITED	030586656
ACN:	000 010 873	
ABN:	59000010873	
Registered in:	New South Wales	
Registration date:	12/01/1921	
Next review date:	31/03/2020	
Name start date:	03/07/2019	
Previous state number:	00732535	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
Previous Organisation Detail	ls from 31/08/2017 to 02/07/2019	
Name:	ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED	7E9427024
Name start:	30/06/2000	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 07/04/2016 to 30/08/2017	
Name:	ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED	7E7855017
Name start:	30/06/2000	
Status:	Externally Administered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
Previous Organisation Detail	ls from 30/06/2000 to 06/04/2016	
Name:	ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED	015783219
Name start:	30/06/2000	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
	ls from 15/02/1994 to 29/06/2000	
Name:	BHP STEEL (AWI) PTY. LTD.	005864575
Name start:	15/02/1994	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	
	ls from 29/11/1979 to 14/02/1994	
Name:	AUSTRALIAN WIRE INDUSTRIES PTY LTD	ABN200P

PATENT ' REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0368

Name start: 29/11/1979 Status: Registered

Company type: Australian Proprietary Company

Class: Limited By Shares

Subclass: Non-Exempt Proprietary Company

Previous Organisation Details from 12/01/1921 to 28/11/1979

Name: RYLANDS BROTHERS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD ABN200P

Name start: UNKNOWN Status: Registered

Company type: Australian Proprietary Company

Class: Limited By Shares

Subclass: **Exempt Proprietary Company**

Address Details		Document Number
Current		
Registered address: Start date:	Level 28, 88 Phillip Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000 27/07/2018	7EAC37080
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 28, 88 Phillip Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	7EAC37080
Start date:	23/07/2018	
Historical		
Registered address:	Level 8, 205 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065	7E9392571
Start date:	05/09/2017	
Cease date:	26/07/2018	
Registered address:	C/- COMPANY SECRETARY, ARRIUM LIMITED, Level 8, 205 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065	2E3440056
Start date:	11/04/2016	
Cease date:	04/09/2017	
Registered address:	C/- COMPANY SECRETARY ARRIUM LIMITED, Level 40, 259 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	1E6030500
Start date:	03/12/2009	
Cease date:	10/04/2016	
Registered address:	ONESTEEL LIMITED, Level 40, 259 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	022705285
Start date:	24/03/2006	
Cease date:	02/12/2009	
Registered address:	23RD FLOOR, 1 York Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	011265912
Start date:	14/08/1996	
Cease date:	23/03/2006	
Registered address:	Level 4, 37-49 Pitt Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	
Start date:	24/09/1990	
Cease date:	13/08/1996	
Registered address:	NEWCASTLE NSW 2300	
Start date:	UNKNOWN	
Cease date:	UNKNOWN	

Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	Level 8, 205 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065 21/08/2017 22/07/2018	7E9392571
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	Level 8, 205 Pacific Highway, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065 11/04/2016 20/08/2017	7E7909537
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	C/- COMPANY SECRETARY ARRIUM LIMITED, Level 40, 259 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000 26/11/2009 10/04/2016	1E6030500
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	Level 40, 259 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2001 20/08/2007 25/11/2009	024077653
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	Wire Administration Building, Ingall Street, MAYFIELD NSW 2304 24/12/1998 19/08/2007	000010871
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	23RD FLOOR, 1 York Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000 29/11/1996 23/12/1998	00001087G
Principal Place Of Business address: Start date: Cease date:	Level 4, 37-49 Pitt Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000 30/09/1991 28/11/1996	001795970

Contact Address		
Section 146A of the Corporati and notices are sent from ASIO	ons Act 2001 states 'A contact address is the address to which communications C to the company'.	
Current		
Address:	PO BOX H302, AUSTRALIA SQUARE NSW 1215	
Start date:	13/03/2018	
Historical		
Address:	COMPANY SECRETARY ARRIUM LIMITED, Level 40, 259 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000	
Start date:	26/10/2007	
Cease date:	13/03/2018	
Address:	J.M KRENICH ONESTEEL LIMITED, GPO BOX 536, SYDNEY NSW 2001	
Start date:	17/03/2006	
Cease date:	26/10/2007	
Address:	BHP STEEL PRODUCTS, P O Box 536, SYDNEY NSW 2001	
Start date:	28/06/2003	
Cease date:	17/03/2006	

Officeholders and Other Role		Document Number
Director		
Name:	SANJEEV GUPTA	0EYK44466

11 March 2020 AEST 12:12:49 PM

RECORDED: 06/17/2020

PATENT